STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 165483		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B, WING	C [/] 02/01/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
			1	1015 SOUTH IOWA AVENUE	
HALCYON	HOUSE		1	NASHINGTON, IA 52353	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEF(CIENCY)	D BE COMPLE
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			 F 000 This plan of correction does not co an admission or agreement by the p to the accuracy of the facts alleged conclusions set forth in the statement deficiencies. The plan of correction prepared and/or executed solely be required by the provisions of federa state law. Completion dates are pro- procedural processing purposes and correlation with the most recently of or accomplished corrective action a correspond chronologically to the of facility maintains it is in compliance the requirements of participation, o corrective action was necessary. F689 PLAN OF CORRECTION In continuing compliance with F68 Regulation 483.25(d)(1)(2) Free of Hazards/Supervision/Devices: 1. Gait belts are required for all num- team members as part of their un- and will be used for the individu involved as well as to protect of residents in similar situations as by their pocket care guides. 2. Education for all nursing team m- at multiple meetings between 11 and 12/8/17 on wearing gait belt of pocket care guides. Ongoing reminders are included intermitto. 		
	dated 11/2/17 Residen hypertension, anxiety,			 As part of Halcyon House's ongoi commitment to quality assurance, and/or designee will monitor gait usage and use of pocket care guid ensure compliance. 	DON belt

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 1A0917

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 165483 165483 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HALCYON HOUSE		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING	COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 02/01/2018		
		B. WING	02/			
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1015 SOUTH JOWA AVENUE WASHINGTON, JA 52353				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	care. The MDS revealed F impairments. Reside assistance of two sta #4 had balance issue with staff assistance. The CNA (Nurse Aid staff to transfer Residest staff and a walker; if assistance of two sta and prefers to spend The Care Plan reveat vary from day to day level of pain, weaknest breath and may need others. The Incident Report of Nurse walked with Re using the front wheel gait slow and steady. the right arm hurting Resident #4 pivoted if grabbed the grab bar Resident #4's hands elbows rested on the on the toilet and endef with a thud. Three po then Resident #4's art	MDS revealed Resident #4 had no cognitive irments. Resident #4 required extensive stance of two staff with transfers. Resident ad balance issues and only able to stabilize staff assistance. CNA (Nurse Aide) Pocket Care Plan directed to transfer Resident #4 with assist of one and a walker; if not using a walker provide tance of two staff, refuses walker at times orefers to spend time in bed. Care Plan revealed Resident #4's abilities from day to day and during the day based on of pain, weakness, fatigue and shortness of h and may need more help at times than				
	called hospice. An interview on 2/1/1 reported he/she answ	d anxiety medications and 8 at 1:26 p.m. Staff B vered Resident #4's call light. bain medication. Staff B left				

		E & MEDICAID SERVICES		ONCTOLICTION	- I	10. 0938-03 TE SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A, BUILDING		APLETED	
					С	
165483		B. WING	0	2/01/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
			1018	5 SOUTH IOWA AVENUE		
HALCYO	NHOUSE		WAS	SHINGTON, IA 52353		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From p	ade 2	F 689			
		dication. When Staff B returned				
	with the pain med	cation Resident #4 reported				
		go to the bathroom really bad.				1
		esident #4 to the toilet without a				
	gait belt.					
	The Radiology Co	nsultation Report dated				
		ht shoulder revealed Resident				
		dly displaced mid right		÷.		
		Resident #4 had degenerative				
	changes of the rig	nt shoulder.				
	The Care Plan up	dated 11/28/17 revealed				
	Resident #4 sat do	own hard on the toilet and				
		rm fracture from the safety rail.				
		ected the staff to provide				
	assistance of two ambulation.	staff with transfers and				
	ampulation.					
	An interview on 2/	1/18 at 2:17 p.m. the Interim				
		reported she expected staff to				
		all transfers that require one to				
		assist. The Interim Director of e staff received education on				- ⁻
	A CONTRACT OF THE ACTUAL ACTION OF THE PROPERTY CONTRACT, AND	s and also implemented the				
		belt as part of the uniform in				
	addition to the nurs					
	O Assession to II	Minimum Data Cat (MDC)				
		Minimum Data Set (MDS) 12/28/17 Resident #2 had				
		hia, hypertension and				
	dementia.					
		Resident #2 had moderate				
		nts. Resident #2 required ce of two staff with bed				
		dressing, toilet use and				
	••	Resident #2 had balance				
	issues and only ab	le to stabilize with staff				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			0/0) 1/11/2/01	E CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039	
AT EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING	BTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT		C	
165483		B. WING		1.0	02/01/2018		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		2/01/2010	
	NO NDER ON DOTT EIER			1015 SOUTH IOWA AVENUE	0000		
HALCYON	HOUSE			WASHINGTON, IA 52353			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				DEFICIEN	ICY)		
F 689	Continued From page	2 3	F 689				
	assistance.						
				the office of			
		ed 9/7/17 directed the staff					
	to transfer with a sit to	o stand lift and two staff.					
	The CNA (Cartified N	urse Aide) Pocket Care Plan					
		ansfer Resident #2 with a sit				2	
	to stand lift and two st						
		ated 1/29/18 at 3:50 p.m.					
		at the edge of the bed and					
		Resident #2 to get up. The					
		belt in place and providing f. The Nurse Aide reported					
		backwards and Resident					
1		sident #2 sustained skin					
		he staff administered first				The later	
		tion revealed the Nurse					
		the evening shift. The					
		ave a pocket care plan and					
	lift. The investigation	2 without the sit to stand					
	session completed wit	-				chief 1	
				1 - E -			
	The Care Plan update	d 1/29/18 revealed an	1			3° .	
	intervention of teachin	g for staff on transferring					
	Resident #2 safely.						
				- 2			
	An interview on 2/1/18	at 4:51 p.m. Starr A arted working at the facility.				S.,	
		as his/her first time working				and the second se	
		ehold. Staff A did not get a					
	pocket care plan at the	e start of the shift. Staff A					
	did not know how muc						
		Staff A asked Resident #2					
		or two staff. Resident #2					
	told Staff A one staff. 3 Resident #2's word. S	Staff A reported he/she took					
	NOSIUGILI TA S WOID. O	an a reported nerone	1				

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: GCP111

Facility ID: IA0917

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FO	ED: 02/16/2 RM APPROV NO: 0938-03
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		165483	B. WNG				C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			02/01/2018	
			1015 SOUTH IOV				
HALCYON	HOUSE			WASHINGTON			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI S-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
	#2 was sitting in the wheelchair. Staff / and pivot to the wheelch backwards and Re arms. Staff A repore #2 to the floor. Rese each wrist. Staff A and he/she should	he recliner. Staff A locked the A assisted Resident #2 to stand heelchair. Resident #2 started whair. The wheelchair moved esident #2 grabbed Staff A's rted he/she lowered Resident sident #2 had skin tears on reported it was his/her mistake have had a pocket care plan. ng awful that Resident #2 has	F	389	DEFICIENCY)		
					. к		
4 CMS-2567(0) 2-99) Previous Versions Ol	bsolete Event ID: GCP111		Facility ID: 1A0917		If continuation sh	eet Page 5 o